

ITEM NO. 40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12005/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in LPA No.156/2004

and WP No.3988/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

MAHARASHTRA GENERAL KAMGAR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIX TRANSMISSION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 5/4/2006)

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Gupta, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared on behalf of learned counsel

for the

petitioners even on second call.

h

Six weeks' time, by way of last chance, is allowed to comply with

the office report.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master