

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3975 OF 2007

MAHARASHTRA GENERAL KAMGAR UNION.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PIX TRANSMISSION LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. M. V. Mohokar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek R. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for while,
learned counsel for the petitioner made a request
for a day's time to seek instructions.

List on 28.5.2010 as first case after fresh
and adjourned matters.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master